PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE TO 402 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 800, MOUNT PLEASANT, PA 15666 previously recorded on Reel 035003 Frame 0979. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OWEN S. TAYLOR	03/17/2004
GREGORY E. ZYMBOLY	03/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PITTSBURGH ELECTRIC ENGINES, INC.
Street Address:	402 EAST MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	MOUNT PLEASANT
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15666

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13069893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-3337

Email: mbrodowski@burnslev.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL H. BRODOWSKI

Address Line 1: BURNS & LEVINSON LLP, 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEE-001C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL H. BRODOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael H. Brodowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=PEE-001C2 Copy of Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0209

source=PEE-001C2 Copy of Assignment#page2.tif	
source=PEE-001C2 Copy of Assignment#page3.tif	
source=PEE-001C2 Copy of Assignment#page4.tif	
source=PEE-001C2 Copy of Assignment#page5.tif	
source=PEE-001C2 Copy of Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0210

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2



EPAS ID: PAT3236405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
OWEN S. TAYLOR	03/17/2004	
GREGORY E. ZYMBOLY	03/17/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PITTSBURGH ELECTRIC ENGINES, INC.		
Street Address:	202 WEST 2ND STREET, SUITE 100		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 272		
City:	DERRY		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15627		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13069893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

617-345-3337

Email:

mbrodowski@burnslev.com MICHAEL H. BRODOWSKI

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

BURNS & LEVINSON LLP, 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4:

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEE-001C2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL H. BRODOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael H. Brodowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PEE-001C2 Assignment#page1.tif source=PEE-001C2 Assignment#page2.tif source=PEE-001C2 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0211



Attorney's Docket No	DB001089-000			
		For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rig ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application ☐ U.S. Patent ☑ PCT Application ☑ Multiple Inventors 	
ASSIGNI	MENT OF INVENTION	ı (MUI	TIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the (\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	ne payment by ASSIG is hereby acknowledg	NEE to ged, ai	o ASSIGNOR of the sum of C nd for other good and valuabl	one Dollar e
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):			Sycamore Road ne, PA 15610	U.S
Owen S. Taylor (type or print name of inventors,)		dress	Nationality
Gregory E. Zymboly (type or print name of inventors)	Mu	3 Pin Oak Court rrysville, PA 15668 ddress	U.S. Nationality
hereby sells, assigns and to	ransfers to			
ASSIGNEE:		P	02 West 2 nd Street, Suite 100 .O. Box 272	
Pittsburgh Electric Engines (type or print name(s) of ASSIG	s, Inc. GNEE(S))		Derry, PA 15627 ddress	
Nationality		-		

PATENT



and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

for the Unite	☑ □ ed States	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest s and its territorial possession
	(che	ck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to an	⊠ y and al	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, I improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
MULTI-FUN SAME	ICTION	SOLID OXIDE FUEL CELL BUNDLE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE
- Control of the Cont		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is		in
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		entitled invention.
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this
		assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below,
		hereby authorize and request my attorney to
		insert below the filing date and application
		number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application nofiled on
(e)		International application no filed on
(f)		U.S. patent no. issued
()		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and any continu	to, all L ation, di	etters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ivision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or

-2-

re-examination thereof



ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Contable to carry	5/17/54
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this
WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Owen C. T.	Our Toy
Owen S. T. (type name of invent	
(9)	
0	Zumbahi Sagrand Kalabahi
Gregory E.	Stanature of INVENTOR
ttype name or inven	

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **CORPORATION BUREAU**

Name			_	
		DO	Comm MESTIC - CHAN	onwealth of Pennsylvania IGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE
Address CT CORP-CO	INITER	 11 11 11		
City State	Zip Code	-		
		-		T0817765073
				•
570				
	;			
In compliance with the requireme	nts of the applicable pro	visions of 15 P	a.C.S. (relatin	g to corporations and uninco
tions), the undersigned corporation or	limited partnership, des	iring to effect a	a change of reg	gistered office, hereby states
. The name is:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
. The name is:	•			‡
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc				
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc				
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc	ed office in this Commo	nwealth or (b)	name of its co	mmercial registered
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo.	ed office in this Commo			
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo.	ed office in this Commo	nwealth or (b) State PA	name of its co Zip 15644	mmercial registered County Westmoreland
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo. (a) Number and street 1723 Ridge Road	ed office in this Commo mue is: City Jeanette	State		County Westmoreland
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo.	ed office in this Commo mue is: City Jeanette	State		County
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo. (a) Number and street 1723 Ridge Road (b) Name of Commercial Registered	ed office in this Commo mue is: City Jeanette	State		County Westmoreland
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo. (a) Number and street 1723 Ridge Road (b) Name of Commercial Registere/o:	ed office in this Commo mue is: City Jeanette	State		County Westmoreland
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo. (a) Number and street 1723 Ridge Road (b) Name of Commercial Registere /o:	ed office in this Commo mue is: City Jeanette	State		County Westmoreland
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc. The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo. (a) Number and street 1723 Ridge Road (b) Name of Commercial Registere /o:	ed office in this Commo enue is: City Jeanette ed Office Provider	State PA	Zip 15644	County Westmoreland County
Pittsburgh Electric Engines, Inc The (a) address of its initial register office provider and the county of vo. (a) Number and street 1723 Ridge Road (b) Name of Commercial Registere //o: Complete part (a) or (b): (a) The address to which the register	ed office in this Commonance is: City Jeanette d Office Provider	State PA	Zip 15644	County Westmoreland County

2008 JUN 25 PH I2: 37

PA DEFT OF STATE

PATENT

REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0215

DSCB:15-1507/4144/5507/6144/8506-2

	,	
4. Strike out if a limited purtnership.		
Such change was authorized by the Board of Directors of the corporation.		

this Stat	TIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused tement of Change of Registered Office to be signed by authorized officer thereof this
24	day of June 2008
Pittsbi	argh Electric Engines, Inc. Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
	Ou S Jan
	Signature
Presid	ent

PATENT REEL: 035100 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 02/26/2015